Board Office Use: |

File ID Number

Introduction Date

Enactment Number

Enactment Date

AR E N} |

Memo

To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secr rd of Education
By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Officel
Roland Broach, Executive Director «

Facilities Planning and Management
May 11, 2016

Amendment No. 1, Contract for Repair, Maintenance or Small Construction -
Allied Fire Protection - Various Repair Fire Alarm Project

s, Custodial & Grounds

Action Requested

Background

Discussion

LBP ({Local Business

Participation Percentage)

Procurement Method

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Contract for Repair,
Maintenance or Small Construction with Allied Fire Protection for Trenching
Services on behalf of the District at the Various Repair Fire Alarm Project, in
an amount not-to exceed $6,184.00, increasing previous contract amount from
$40,000.00 to a not to exceed amount of $46,184.00. All remaining portions of
the agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

The scope is to furnish and install steel plates over the open trench during the
installation of the new fire sprinkler fire line to the school. This activity
required the use of a backhoe removing and reinstalling each day.

At the start of the project the trench was covered each day by plywood. There
was concern by school personnel that the plywood was not safe enough and as
a result the steel plates were used.

100.00%

CUPCCAA construction contract below $175,000.00.

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Contract for Repair,
Maintenance or Small Construction with Allied Fire Protection for Trenching
Services on behalf of the District at the Various Repair Fire Alarm Project, in
an amount not-to exceed $6,184.00, increasing previous contract amount from
$40,000.00 to a not to exceed amount of $46,184.00. All remaining portions of
the agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

County School Facilities Fund

e Amendment No. 1, Contract for Repair, Maintenance or Small
Construction including scope of work

e Certificate of Insurance

e Consultant Proposal















































































































Date: o 7w e o

‘oper Name ol ontractor: _ LA W
Signature:
Print Name: -

Title:

Contract for a_irs, Mai ' \ance or S n iction | - ) = Exhibits /
Attachments Page 8
























END OF  JCUMENT

OAKLAND U7 ) 5unUOL LIS TRICT IRFORMANCt pUND
DOCUMENT 60 61 14-3









































